PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO.00031XXXXXXX
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
MHC-S Series 陳曉慧
Sharon Chen
賴柏志
Kidd Lai

B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
n PART NUMBER CODE
MHC 1608 S 22 1 N B P DG
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1  Series Name
2  Size Code: the first two digitals : length(mm), the last two digitals : width(mm)
3  Material Code
4  Impedance(Ω) ± 25%
5  Fixed Decimal Point
6  Rated Current Code
7  Soldering: Green Parts: A— Soldering Lead-Free   B— Lead-Free for whole chip
8  Packaging: P - Paper tape, 7" reel.
9  INPAQ internal code
n PRODUCT DETAIL
Part No. Impedance (Ω)
+/-25%
Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
Rated Current
(mA)
MHC1608S221NBPDG 220 100 0.09 2000
·Test Level：250 mV
Test Instruments：
·HP4291B RF IMPEDANCE / MATERIAL ANALYZER or EQUIVALENT
·HP4338A/B MILLIOHMMETER
·Agilent E5071C ENA SERIES NETWORK ANALYZER
·HP6632B SYSTEM DC POWER SUPPLY
L=1000mA M=1500mA N=2000mA P=2500mA
Q=3000mA R=4000mA U=5000mA W=6000mA
(ex：121 = 120Ω；600 = 60Ω)
TITLE : MHC-S Series Engineering Specification DOCUMENT NO.
00031XXXXXXX SPEC REV.: A19 Page 3 of 6
www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
n TAPE AND REEL SPECIFICATIONS
PAPER CARRIER
n TAPING DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
Size 1608
Symbol PAPER
W 8.00±0.10
P 4.00±0.10
E 1.75±0.10
F 3.50±0.10
D 1.56±0.10
D1 NA
Po 4.00±0.10
Po10 NA
P2 2.00±0.10
Ao 1.05±0.05
Bo 1.85±0.05
Ko(T) 0.95±0.05
t NA
TITLE : MHC-S Series Engineering Specification DOCUMENT NO.
00031XXXXXXX SPEC REV.: A19 Page 4 of 6
www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
n REEL DIMENSIONS
n RECOMMENDED SOLDERING CONDITIONS
Type 7"
A(mm) 10±1.5
B(mm) 50 or more
C(mm) 13.2±1.0
D(mm) 178±2.0
7” Reel Packaging Quantity
PART SIZE
(EIA SIZE)
1608